MINI DONUT HALF MARATHON 9th Annual AND **5K RUN/WALK** Saturday, September 14, 2024 Half Marathon – 7am \* 5K – 10am 5K Run/Walk \*\* **Mini Donut** Half Marathon \* 3/1 - 3/7\$55 \$35 3/8 - 5/31 \$65 \$50 6/1 - 6/30 \$75 \$50 7/1 - 8/31 \$85 \$60 9/1 - 9/7 \$100 \$65 Packet Pick up \$125 \* no shirt \$65 \*no shirt \* There will be a \$15 transfer fee to switch to a different distance or to another person!! Registration for the Half Marathon and 5K closes on 9/6/22. \* Shirt size is not guaranteed after 9/1 \*\* Registration for the Half Marathon and 5K will be open during packet pick up if they are not sold out. \*\* There will be no race day registration for the 5K!! \*\* Shirts are unisex sizes. \*\* Long Sleeve Technical running shirts available in size XS – XXL. Included in price for half marathon. \*\* Short Sleeve shirts available in size S – XXL. Included in price for 5K. Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Birth:\_\_\_\_\_ Age on Race Day: \_\_\_\_\_ Gender: Male Female Circle One Event: \_\_\_\_\_ Half Marathon \_\_\_\_\_5K run/walk Estimated Finish Time (Half Marathon Only) \_\_\_\_:\_\_\_ T-Shirt Size: Half Marathon (circle one) XS S M L XL XXL 5K run/walk (circle one) S M L XL XXL Method of Payment: Cash Check (Payable to Mini Donut Half Marathon) Total amount enclosed: \$ Emergency Contact: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Complete and mail with check to: Phone: Relationship: Mini Donut Half Marathon C/O Ginny Dankmeyer W5762 Hickory Point Ct Onalaska, WI 54650

## Participant Waiver & Release:

I, the undersigned, fully recognize the inherent and potential risk of participating in the Mini Donut Half Marathon and/or 5K Run/Walk and fully understand that it is not the exclusive purpose of these races or their officials, sponsors, and directors to serve as guardians of my safety or my child's safety. I hereby release the Mini Donut Foundation, its Board of Directors, race sponsors, race directors, race workers, and any persons associated with the race from any liability arising from any occurrence, whether foreseen or unforeseen, in connection with the Mini Donut Half Marathon and/or 5K Run/Walk which may result in injury, death or any other damage to me. I hereby assume full responsibility of the risk of any accidental occurrence resulting in injury, death or any other damage due to my children's participation in this event and further waive any claim by me, or my family, estate, heirs or assigns, arising from accidental occurrence. I further assume full responsibility for my physical fitness, my child's physical fitness and capability to perform under normal conditions of the event. I grant permission for my children to participate in the Mini Donut Half Marathon and/or 5K Run/Walk. I release, consent and allow the Mini Donut Foundation and its agents to use my photograph or my child's photograph, as it pertains to me/my child's participation with the Mini Donut Foundation, in any manner for promotional efforts without expectations of any reimbursement in connection with its use.

I expressly agree that this waiver and release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of Wisconsin, and that if any portion therof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. I hereby certify that I am of lawful age and legally competent to sign this waiver and release and further certify that I am fully informed of the contents of the waiver and release. I give the Mini Donut Foundation permission to copyright and/or publish any images of me or my child & I waive the right that I may inspect and approve the finished product. I understand that the entry fee is non-refundable.

## I have read and agree to the terms of the waiver:

(S	ionature -	Parent	or guardian	if partici	pant und	der 18)
$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	ignature	i uiciit.	Si gaalaala	in purifici	punt unc	101 10)